2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023
2024

ASSISTANT COACH-OF-THE-YEAR WRESTLING AWARD

Todd Dunlap

Eric McKeever

James Douglas Knight
Lucas Huffman

Jerad Patterson

Dave Colley

No Tournament COVID
Tim Sarge

T.J. Miller

David Jeffrey

Harrison Central High School
Magnolia High School

Indian Creek High School
Steubenville High School
Shenandoah High School
University High School

Wellsville High School
Beaver Local
Parkersburg South



