## **ASSISTANT COACH-OF-THE-YEAR WRESTLING AWARD**

2015	Todd Dunlap	Harrison Central High School
2016	Eric McKeever	Magnolia High School
2017	James Douglas Knight	Indian Creek High School
2018	Lucas Huffman	Steubenville High School
2019	Jerad Patterson	Shenandoah High School
2020	Dave Colley	University High School
2021	No Tournament COVID	
2022	Tim Sarge	Wellsville High School
2023	T.J. Miller	Beaver Local
2024	David Jeffrey	Parkersburg South